

REVISION RECORD

Current Revision Prepared by: Irina Mats		Artist: Mike Niemchick	
Rev.: #	Description: Artwork changing from WMIFU027(P) Rev 6 to LFD-PKG-000818-A		
A	Replaced WMIFU027(P) Rev 6 artwork reference with LFD-PKG-000818-A		

da Sorbaderm® Barrierecreme

Produktbeskrivelse
Sorbaderm® barriärkräm är en vit koncentrerad kräm som skyddar huden mot kroppsvätskor. Den skyddar även tor, skadad, röd eller irriterad hud genom att verka återfuktande och fungera som en varaktig barriär. Självlämnande produkter hållar mot huden även vid användning av krämen.

Användningsområden:
Sorbaderm-barriärkräm är avsedd att användas för att skydda intakta hudområden när det finns risk för skador och irritation. Sorbaderm-barriärkräm ska även användas för att återfukta och skydda mycket torr hud. Krämen minskar inte hållförmågan hos medicinska tejp eller självlämnande förband som placeras över behandlade områden.

Varningar:
Sorbaderm-barriärkräm kan oka vidhäftningsförmågan hos vissa självlämnande produkter. Råd gör med läkare om hudtillstånd förvärras eller inte förbättras inom sju (7) dagar. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Kontakta läkare vid fortsättnad för användning. Undvik kontakt med ögonen.

Kontraindikationer
Sorbaderm-barriärkräm ska inte användas på inficerad hud. Sorbaderm-barriärkräm ska inte användas vid känd allergisk överkänslighet mot innehållsämnen.

Brugsanvisning:
• Rengör hudområdet försiktigt efter behov.
• Applicera Sorbaderm-barriärkräm sparsamt genom att applicera ett tunt lager över hela det berörda området.
• Om huden känns oljig efter appliceringen har för mycket kräm använts.
• Öppna appliceringen efter behov (eller enligt vårdpersonalens råd).

Beståndsdelar:
Huvudsakliga ingredienser: etylhexylisonanoat, disiloxan, polyisobutylen, VP-ekosenen-copolymer, hydroxyetylakrylat/natriumakryloyldimethyltaurat-copolymer, butylenglykol, oleth-3-fosfat, fenoxietanol, hydrogenerat styren/isopren-copolymer, allantoin, carbomer, triethanolamin, metylparaben, propylparaben, disodium EDTA.

Förvaring:
Förvaras skyddad från direkt solljus vid normal rumstemperatur och luftfuktighet. Får inte frysas.

Presentasjon	Str.	Antal/boks	Må inte användas, hvis emballagen er beskadiget.
3026	Barrierecreme 2 g brev	20	Medicinsk udstyr Unik enhedsidentifikator
3027	Barrierecreme 28 g tube	1	
3028	Barrierecreme 92 g tube	1	

nl Sorbaderm® Barrièrecreme

Productbeschrijving
Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme is een witte geconcentreerde crème die de huid beschermt tegen lichaamsvoetstoffen. Het hydrateert de huid en vormt een langdurige barrière, waardoor het ook droge, geschaakte, rode of geïrriteerde huid beschermt. Zelflëmnende producten kunnen ook met het gebruik van deze crème gebruikt worden.

Indicaties:
Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme is bedoeld voor bescherming van onbeschadigde huid die risico loopt op beschadiging en irritatie. Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme kan ook gebruikt worden op erg droge huid die hydrateren en te beschermen. Medische tapes of zelflëmnende verbanden op de te behandelen huid zullen niet minder kleven door het gebruik van de crème.

Waarschuwingen:
Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme kan de kleefkracht van sommige zelflëmnende producten vergeten. Als de toestand van de huid verslechtert of niet binnen 7 dagen verbetert, raadpleeg dan een arts. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. In geval van inname dient medische hulp te worden ingeroepen. Uitsluitend voor uiterlijk gebruik. Vermijd contact met de ogen.

Contra-indicaties
Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme mag niet op geïnfecteerde huid worden aangebracht. Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme mag niet worden gebruikt bij tekens van allergische gevoeligheid voor een van de bestanddelen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• Maak de huid voorzichtig schoon.
• Breng Sorbaderm Barrièrecreme aan in een dunne laag over het gehele betreffende gebied.
• Als de huid olechtig aanvoelt na het aanbrengen, dan is er te veel crème gebruikt.
• Herhaal de behandeling indien nodig (of zoals aangegeven door een gezondheidszorgverlener).

Bestanddelen:
Gezuiverd water, ethylhexylisonanoaat, disiloxaan, polyisobutyleen, VP-ekosenen-copolymer, hydroxyethylacrylat / sodium acryloyldimethyltaurat-copolymer, butylenglycol, oleth-3-fosfaat, fenoxietanol, hydrogenerat styren / isopren-copolymer, allantoin, carbomer, triethanolamine, methylparaben, propylparaben, disodium EDTA.

Bewaren:
Bewaar uit de buurt van direct zonlicht, bij kamertemperatuur en luchtvochtigheid. Niet invriezen.

Presentatie	Maat	Aantal/boks	Niet gebruiken als verpakking beschadigd is.
3026	Barrierecreme 2 g sachet	20	Medisch hulpmiddel Unieke apparaat-ID
3027	Barrierecreme 28 g tube	1	
3028	Barrierecreme 92 g tube	1	

sv Sorbaderm® Barriärkräm

Produktbeskrivning
Sorbaderm® barriärkräm är en vit koncentrerad kräm som skyddar huden mot kroppsvätskor. Den skyddar även torr, skadad, röd eller irriterad hud genom att verka återfuktande och fungera som en varaktig barriär. Självlämnande produkter hållar mot huden även vid användning av krämen.

Användningsområden:
Sorbaderm-barriärkräm är avsedd att användas för att skydda intakta hudområden när det finns risk för skador och irritation. Sorbaderm-barriärkräm ska även användas för att återfukta och skydda mycket torr hud. Krämen minskar inte hållförmågan hos medicinska tejp eller självlämnande förband som placeras över behandlade områden.

Varningar:
Sorbaderm-barriärkräm kan oka vidhäftningsförmågan hos vissa självlämnande produkter. Råd gör med läkare om hudtillstånd förvärras eller inte förbättras inom sju (7) dagar. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Kontakta läkare vid fortsättnad för användning. Undvik kontakt med ögonen.

Kontraindikationer
Sorbaderm-barriärkräm ska inte användas på inficerad hud. Sorbaderm-barriärkräm ska inte användas vid känd allergisk överkänslighet mot innehållsämnen.

Brugsanvisning:
• Rengör hudområdet försiktigt efter behov.
• Applicera Sorbaderm-barriärkräm sparsamt genom att applicera ett tunt lager över hela det berörda området.
• Om huden känns oljig efter appliceringen har för mycket kräm använts.
• Öppna appliceringen efter behov (eller enligt vårdpersonalens råd).

Beståndsdelar:
Huvudsakliga ingredienser: etylhexylisonanoat, disiloxan, polyisobutylen, VP-ekosenen-copolymer, hydroxyetylakrylat/natriumakryloyldimethyltaurat-copolymer, butylenglykol, oleth-3-fosfat, fenoxietanol, hydrogenerat styren/isopren-copolymer, allantoin, carbomer, triethanolamin, metylparaben, propylparaben, disodium EDTA.

Förvaring:
Förvaras skyddad från direkt solljus vid normal rumstemperatur och luftfuktighet. Får inte frysas.

Förpackningar	Storlek	Antal/låda	Använd inte produkten om förpackningen är skadad.
3026	Barriärkräm 2g pÅse	20	Medicinteknisk produkt Unik enhetsidentifikator
3027	Barriärkräm 28 g tube	1	
3028	Barriärkräm 92 g tube	1	

el Sorbaderm® Προστατευτική κρέμα

Περιγραφή προϊόντος
Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm® είναι μια λευκή ομοιογενή κρέμα που παρέχει προστασία στο δέρμα από ερεθισμό που προκαλείται λόγω της έκθεσής του σε υδατικό υγρό. Προστατεύει επίσης το δέρμα που παρουσιάζει εθρίπια, παρήλαση, κοκκινίλα, ερεθισμό ενδοστάσιου ή σε περίπτωση που μαρκάρ, διακοσμητική προστασία, επιθέματα, ή χρήση αυτής της κρέμας επηρεάζει στα αυτοκόλλητα προϊόντα να κολλούν στο δέρμα.

Ενδείξεις:
Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm προορίζεται για την προστασία υγιούς δέρματος από τον κίνδυνο βλάβης και ερεθισμού. Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm προστατεύει και διατηρεί το υγιές δέρμα από βλάβες που προκαλούνται από χρόνια ακρόαση. Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm μπορεί επίσης να χρησιμοποιηθεί για την ενδυνάμωση και την προστασία πολύ ξηρού δέρματος. Η κρέμα δεν θα μασήσει την κολλητική κατάσταση ταινιών κτήσης ή αυτοκόλλητων επιθεμάτων που ενδέχεται να τοποθετηθούν στις παύσες περιόδου.

Προειδοποιήσεις:
Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm ενδέχεται να αυξήσει την κολλητική ικανότητα ορισμένων αυτοκόλλητων προϊόντων. Εάν η κατάσταση του δέρματος επιδεινωθεί ή δεν βελτιωθεί εντός 7 ημερών, συμβουλευτείτε έναν γιατρό. Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. Σε περίπτωση κατάσχεσης, ζητήστε ιατρική βοήθεια. Για εξωτερική χρήση μόνο. Αποφύγετε την επαφή με το μάτι.

Αντενδείξεις:
Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται σε μολυσμένο δέρμα. Η προστατευτική κρέμα Sorbaderm δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται σε περιπτώσεις όπου υπάρχει γνωστή αλλεργική ευαισθησία στα συστατικά της.

Οδηγίες χρήσης:
• Καθαρίστε προσεκτικά το δέρμα όπως απαιτείται.
• Χρησιμοποιώντας μικρή ποσότητα προστατευτικής κρέμας Sorbaderm, απλώστε ένα λεπτό στρώμα σε ολόκληρη την παύσα περιόδου. Εάν μετά την εφαρμογή αισθανθείτε το δέρμα λιπαρό, σημαίνει ότι έχει χρησιμοποιηθεί μεγάλη ποσότητα κρέμας.
• Επανελέγξτε την εφαρμογή όπως απαιτείται (ή σύμφωνα με την οδηγία του επαγγελματία υγείας).

Συστατικά:
Καθαρισμένο ύδατο, Ethylhexyl Isonanoato, Disiloxano, Polyisobutylene, VP Eicosene Copolymer, Hydroxyethyl Acrylate / Sodium Acryloyl Dimethyl Taurate Copolymer, Butylene Glycol, Oleth-3 Phosphate, Phenoxethanol, Hydrogenerated Styrene / Isoprene Copolymer, Allantoin, Carbomer, Triethanolamine, Methylparaben, Propylparaben, Disodium EDTA.

Φύλαξη:
Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από άμεσο ηλιακό φως σε θερμοκρασία και υγρασία περιβάλλοντος. Να μην καταψύχεται.

Sorbaderm Barrier Cream IFU (Front)

en Sorbaderm® Barrier Cream

Product Description
Sorbaderm® Barrier Cream is a white concentrated cream that provides the skin with protection from body fluids. It also protects dry, chafed, red, or irritated skin by moisturising the skin and providing a long lasting barrier. Use of this cream still allows adhesive products to stick to the skin.

Indications:
Sorbaderm Barrier Cream is for the protection of intact skin areas at risk from damage and irritation. Sorbaderm Barrier Cream maintains and preserves intact skin from damage associated with chronic incontinence. Sorbaderm Barrier Cream may also be used to moisturise and protect severely dry skin. The cream will not reduce adhesion of medical tapes or adhesive dressings that may be placed over treated areas.

Warnings:
Sorbaderm Barrier Cream may increase the adherence of some adhesive products. If skin condition worsens or does not improve within 7 days, consult a physician. Keep out of reach of children. In case of ingestion, seek medical help. For external use only. Avoid contact with eyes.

Contra-indications
Sorbaderm Barrier Cream should not be used on infected skin. Sorbaderm Barrier Cream should not be used where there is known allergic sensitivity to the ingredients.

Directions for use:
• Gently cleanse skin area as required.
• Using Sorbaderm Barrier Cream sparingly, spread a thin layer over the entire affected area. If after application the feel is oily, too much cream has been applied.
• Repeat applications as required (or as directed by a healthcare professional).

Ingredients:
Purified Water, Ethylhexyl Isononanoate, Disiloxane, Polyisobutylene, VP Eicosene Copolymer, Hydroxyethyl Acrylate / Sodium Acryloyl Dimethyl Taurate Copolymer, Butylene Glycol, Oleth-3 Phosphate, Phenoxethanol, Hydrogenerated Styrene/Isoprene Copolymer, Allantoin, Carbomer, Triethanolamine, Methylparaben, Propylparaben, Disodium EDTA.

Storage:
Store away from direct sunlight at ambient temperature and humidity. Do not freeze.

Presentation	Cat. No.	Size	No./Box	Do not use if pack is damaged.
3026	Barrier Cream 2g Sachet		20	Medical Device Unique Device Identifier
3027	Barrier Cream 28g Tube		1	
3028	Barrier Cream 92g Tube		1	

es Sorbaderm® Crema barrera

Descripción del producto
La crema barrera Sorbaderm® es una crema blanca concentrada que protege la piel contra los fluidos corporales. También protege la piel seca, agriada, roja o irritada hidratándola y formando una barrera de larga duración. Aunque se utilice esta crema, pueden utilizarse también productos adhesivos que se pegan a la piel.

Indicaciones:
La crema barrera Sorbaderm está destinada a proteger zonas intactas de la piel que corran el riesgo de sufrir daños o irritación. La crema barrera Sorbaderm mantiene y conserva la piel intacta contra daños asociados con la incontinencia crónica. La crema barrera Sorbaderm puede utilizarse además para hidratar y proteger pieles muy secas. Este producto no reducirá el nivel de adherencia de cintas médicas o vendajes adhesivos que se puedan colocar en las zonas tratadas.

Advertencias:
La crema barrera Sorbaderm puede incrementar la adherencia de algunos productos adhesivos. Si el estado de la piel empeora o no mejora en un plazo de 7 días, consulte a un médico. Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. En caso de ingesta, solicite atención médica. Solo para uso externo. Evite el contacto con los ojos.

Contraindicaciones.
La crema barrera Sorbaderm no debería utilizarse en piel infectada. La crema barrera Sorbaderm no debería utilizarse si existe sensibilidad alérgica conocida a sus ingredientes.

Instrucciones de uso:
• Limpie con cuidado la zona de la piel como sea necesario.
• Utilizando la crema barrera Sorbaderm con moderación, extienda una fina capa por toda la zona afectada.
• Si, tras la aplicación, queda un tacto aceitoso, significa que se ha aplicado demasiada crema.
• Repita las aplicaciones como sea necesario (o como indique un profesional sanitario).

Ingredientes:
Agua purificada, isononanoato de etilhexilo, disiloxano, polibutilleno, VP copolímero icoseno, copolímero de taurato de acrilato dimetilo/taurato de sodio, glicol butileno, oleth-3 fosfato, copolímero de estireno/isopreno estireno hidrogenado de fenoxietanol, allantoina, carbomer, trietanolamina, metilparabeno, propilparabeno, EDTA disódico.

Almacenamiento:
Guárdese lejos de la luz directa del sol a humedad y temperatura ambiente. No congelar.

Presentación	Nº cat	Tamaño	Nº/Caja	No usare se el paquete está dañado
3026	Envase de 2 g de crema barrera		20	Dispositivo médico Identificador único del dispositivo
3027	Tubo de crema barrera 28g		1	
3028	Tubo de crema barrera 92g		1	

fr Sorbaderm® Crème barrière

Description du produit
La crème barrière Sorbaderm® est une crème concentrée blanche qui protège la peau des liquides corporels. Elle protège en outre la peau sèche, lésée, rouge ou irritée en l'hydratant et en créant une barrière de longue durée. L'utilisation de cette crème n'empêche pas la protection adhésive de colle à la peau.

Indications:
La crème barrière Sorbaderm est prévue pour la protection des zones cutanées intactes susceptibles d'être lésées et irritées. La crème barrière Sorbaderm conserve la peau intacte et la préserve des lésions associées à l'incontinence chronique. Celle-ci peut également être utilisée pour hydrater et protéger une peau très sèche. La crème ne réduit pas l'adhésion des rubans médicaux ou des pansements adhésifs pouvant être placés sur les zones traitées.

Mises en garde :
La crème barrière Sorbaderm peut augmenter l'adhérence de certains produits adhésifs. Consulter un médecin en cas d'aggravation de la maladie cutanée ou bien si aucune amélioration n'est observée dans les 7 jours. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas d'ingestion, consulter un médecin. Pour usage externe uniquement. Éviter tout contact avec les yeux.

Contre-indications
La crème barrière Sorbaderm ne doit pas être utilisée sur une peau infectée, ou en cas de sensibilité allergique connue à l'un des composants.

Mode d'emploi :
• Nettoyer doucement la zone cutanée au bésin.
• Utiliser une petite quantité de crème barrière Sorbaderm et frotter en fine couche sur la totalité de la zone affectée. Si après application, le toucher est gras cela signifie qu'une trop grande quantité de crème a été appliquée.
• Renouveler les applications selon le bésin (ou comme indiqué par un professionnel de santé).

Composants :
Eau purifiée, isononanoate d'éthylhexyle, disiloxane, polyisobutylène, copolymère de vinylpyrrolidone et d'éicosène, acrylate d'hydroéthyle / copolymère d'acryloyldiméthyltaurate de sodium, butanediol, oleth-3 phosphate, copolymère d'isoprène / de styrène hydrogéné de phénoxyéthanol, allantoin, carbomère, triéthanolamine, méthylparabène, parahydroxybenzoate de propyle, EDTA disodique.

Stockage:
Stocké à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, à température et humidité ambiantes. Ne pas congeler.

Présentation	Référence	Taille	Unité/boite	Ne pas utiliser si l'emballage est endommagé
3026	Crème barrière	Sachets de 2g	20	Dispositif médical Identifiant unique des dispositifs
3027	Crème barrière	Tube de 28g	1	
3028	Crème barrière	Tube de 92g	1	

pt Sorbaderm® Crema Barreira

Descrição do produto
Sorbaderm® Crema Barreira é um creme concentrado branco que confere à pele proteção contra os fluidos corporais. Também protege a pele seca, desidratada, vermelha ou irritada hidratando a pele e proporcionando uma barreira de duração prolongada. O uso deste creme permite ainda assim que produtos adesivos se coleem à pele.

Indicações:
Sorbaderm Crema Barreira destina-se à proteção das áreas de pele intactas em risco de lesões e irritação. Sorbaderm Crema Barreira mantém e preserva a pele intacta dos danos associados à incontinência crônica. Sorbaderm Crema Barreira também poderá ser utilizado para hidratar e proteger a pele gravemente seca. O creme não irá reduzir a aderência dos adesivos médicos ou pensos adesivos que possam ser colocados sobre áreas tratadas.

Advertências:
Sorbaderm Crema Barreira poderá aumentar a aderência de alguns produtos adesivos. Se o estado da pele se agravar ou não melhorar dentro de 7 dias, consulte um médico. Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças. Em caso de ingestão, procure auxílio médico. Exclusivamente para uso externo. Evite o contato com os olhos.

Contraindicações.
Sorbaderm Crema Barreira não deve ser utilizado em pele infectada. Sorbaderm Crema Barreira não deve ser utilizado no caso de haver sensibilidade alérgica conhecida aos componentes.

Indicações de utilização:
• Limpar suavemente a área cutânea, conforme necessário.
• Utilizando Sorbaderm Crema Barreira com moderação, espalhe uma camada fina sobre toda a área afetada.
• Se, após a aplicação, houver uma sensação de oleosidade, é porque foi aplicado demasiado creme.
• Repita as aplicações conforme necessário (ou conforme as instruções de um profissional de saúde).

Ingredientes:
Água purificada, isononanoato de etil-hexil, disiloxano, poli-butileno, copolímero de icoseno, copolímero de taurato de ácido hidrotético/acrililodimetiltaurato de sódio, butilenglicol, oleth-3 fosfato, copolímero de estireno/isopreno de fenoxietanol hidrogenado, allantoina, carbômero, trietanolamina, metilparabeno, propilparabeno, EDTA dissódico.

Conservação:
Conservar ao abrigo da luz solar direta, à temperatura e humidade ambientes. Não congelar.

Presentação	N.º cat.	Tamanho	Qtd./caixa	No utilizar se a embalagem estiver danificada
3026	Crema Barreira 2g Saqueta		20	Dispositivo médico Identificador Único de Dispositivo
3027	Crema Barreira 28g Bisnaga		1	
3028	Crema Barreira 92g Bisnaga		1	

no Sorbaderm® Barrierekrem

Produktbeskrivelse
Sorbaderm® barrierekrem er en hvit, konsentrert krem som gir huden beskyttelse mot kroppsvæsker. Den beskytter også tørr, sår, rød eller irriteret hud ved å fukte huden og gir en langvarig barriere. Bruk av kremen hindrer ikke at plaster eller fast på huden.

Indikasjonene:
Sorbaderm barrierekrem er beregnet på å beskytte friske hudområder mot skade og irritasjon. Sorbaderm barrierekrem opprettholder og verner frisk hud mot skade i forbindelse med kronisk inkontinens. Sorbaderm barrierekrem kan også brukes til å fukte og beskytte alvorlig tørr hud. Kremens reduserer ikke klebvevnen til medisinsk teip eller plaster som plasseres over behandlete områder.

Advarsler:
Sorbaderm barrierekrem kan øke vedheften for visse klebeprodukter. Hvis hudtilstanden forverres eller ikke bedres innen 7 dager, må lege rådføres. Oppbevares utligngjenglig for barn. Ved svelling, søk legehjelp. Kun til utvortes bruk. Unngå kontakt med øynene.

Kontraindikasjoner
Sorbaderm barrierekrem skal ikke brukes på infisert hud. Sorbaderm barrierekrem skal ikke brukes ved kjent allergi overfor innholdsstoffene.

Brugsanvisning:
• Rengjør huden forsiktig.
• Bruk Sorbaderm barrierekrem sparsomt og spre et tynt lag over hele det berørte området. Hvis huden får en oljelig følelse, er det påført for mye krem.
• Sjekk påføringsen ved behov (eller etter anvisninger fra helsepersonell).

Ingredienser:
Renset vann, ethylhexylisonanoat, disiloksan, polyisobutylene, VP-ekosenen-copolymer, hydroxyetylakrylat / natriumakryloyldimethyltaurat-copolymer, butylenglykol, oleth-3-fosfat, fenoksyetanol-hydrogenerat styren/isopren-copolymer, allantoin, carbomer, trietanolamin, metylparaben, propylparaben, disodium EDTA.

Oppbevaring:
Oppbevares utenfor direkte sollys ved omgivelsestemperatur og fuktighet. Må ikke fryses.

Presentasjon	Kat. nr.	Størrelse	Nr./eske	Må ikke brukes hvis emballagen er skadet.
3026	Barrierekrem 2 g pose		20	Medisinsk utstyr Unik enhetsidentifikator
3027	Barrierekrem 28 g tube		1	
3028	Barrierekrem 92 g tube		1	

SORBADERM® Smith+Nephew

en Barrier Cream - Instructions for use
fr Crème barrière - Notice d'utilisation
de Hautschutzzcreme - Gebrauchsanweisung
es Crema barrera - Instrucciones de uso
pt Crema Barreira - Modo de Empleo
it Crema barriera - Istruzioni per l'uso
da Barrierecreme - Brugsvejledning
sv Barriärkräm - Bruksanvisning
no Barrierekrem - Bruksinstruksjoner
nl Barrièrecreme - Gebruiksaanwijzingen
el Προστατευτική κρέμα - Οδηγίες χρήσεως

Avery Dennison Medical Ltd.
 IDA Business Park, Ballinalee Road,
 Longford, N39 DX73, Ireland
 LFD-PKG-000818-A

Distributed by:
 T.J. Smith and Nephew, Limited
 101 Hessel Road, Hull HU3 2BN
 England.
 Ordering Enquiries: +44 (0)800 015 7573

Sorbaderm Barrier Cream IFU (Back)

Blue = die line (does not print).

Sorbaderm IFU Graphics File Name			
N/A			
Raw Material #			
Full Scale*	1 Proof #		
N/A			
Bell-Mark Die #	N/A	3026, 3027, 3028	
		Tool Color Used	Finished Good Number(s)
		Artwork ID# LFD-PKG-000818-A	
PMS Color(s) Used		Printed by Avery Dennison Medical Ltd.	
		Notes	

*Scale as designed. Check here if printed at less than full scale.

RELEASE